No. SY00133A

YERK: TER%294E9 A 7TH

- WYaKuragawa

U-W JEK PR 7 (ARE

o

7.

N v T

oo EE

FrJaL%
=TI

TEHAHE
RU
C

TE-EE

®E =

S U-2253AW % &

o & 80 mm

2 15 15 85 m

i H = 0.5 m®/min

" w2 2K T = AH 8 R

B A 19 kW BB 2 Fi

B _E 200 V BB AR F fill

[BR 50 Hz B R 65 A

e A AR EIAE)

W = - 630877 T B 7311DBT
T — 2l FINEATA=H)L—/)L  MW45H SiC X p—k'v
A4 RXS SiC X SiC
i3 B X —E M 1R (SO VG32) 0.85 AV

T ANEA — M NEBEIRIY) + =K

3C X 22  mm 2
1C X 14 mm?

2PNCTS IC X 0.75 mm? 20m fLE ¢ 316 mm

AT VAT ' fEEe )

7 — 7 :FCD500

E—F 7L —2:FC200

77y MEFC200

E—HF 7 :SUS420)2

= F 23— FC200

PR ERAR LR 1 SUS304

e RKFE: 330 mm FHREZ: 1160 mm RO AKEEE: 260 kg

K IEAZHEITIME A CTRERRIZE N

H-H 1 JISIOK80ATZ F




FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A~ v 7 B E i B X

p

%
%

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

SN ZRUE

TYPE DISCH.DIA
E =X U_2253AW [mE2S 80 mm 2 St.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
R - 5 (m®/min) 215FE (m) Il £33 B2 (min ) AT 7 (kW) R 7% (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 3000 (5OHZ)
Bl E ik 0.5 85 3600 (60Hz) 19
NOTE
AL
150 + .
100 - 4 100 ===t
T RN
\\
. 4 90 T
N
. 41 80 N
N
— 4 70
N
- 4 60 -
R v 7w E| N\
50 254 50
L ™~
- 204 40
A LT
1 154 30 - S
Si==c sss N
- 104 20 +==
. 54 10
0 - 0 - 0
(m) kW) [ (%) 0 0.5 1 1.5
% 4 g y é T C?_EEITY (m’/min)
o7 |2 MU .
=8 | = w27 S| o | rRuseEsAen \
= cg |z D . FH T
o®’ |z [2F No. 00485A




1160

960

1sTOK80A Flange 22
10K80OA 75 v

wwwm

N

1w}
I
ﬁ E 00000 2
00000 o
—————— —+-H—-—1—|o0000 -
00000
Y XXe)
] 8

N
] |

Lowest Level
=IEKA 240

g B7IYIRROEE HI6.06.22 # ate Siegn Scale [Title / X & _ Dwg. No. / REE S
o5y r o5 T IcEE 071212 &M roorove £ A B z % R_E External Diagram N30735
D-AZEHFE ' 14.01.28 32 M@ & s | P 28.2007) Kaneda 1/5 I AR (BR%E) E
ClEFaRL rOmMmMEEE 220829 S Hashida o Checked Type / B = SAKURAGAWA PUMP
D - z "'9 Z Ii
_ ﬂzrawﬁjni Feb. 28. 2001 HayaShI U—2253AW Dﬁdml|l' '/ ﬂfﬁr




/
| /:/
L t/:
M \ % @
L
e 2 '

19

82

N0
% 2

[F |
| 9
00
255 | Al
K7
]




(=) L ME - HB
Mark Part Name Material « Note
9 —IF IR T AT R — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
g |FXTEAYr—T 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
N = S A BV b
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
40 X7V 6308727
Bearing Ball Bearing
45 YSPZ 7311DBT
Bearing Ball bearing
48 ANV —v =N
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
51 | TEEZ 7ok FC200
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
60 =T F N FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
Lubricant Turbine Oil
63 |17 VIR
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
g1 | LET— 7 FCD500
Upper Casing Ductile Cast Iron
66 | TERT— T FCD500
Lower Casing Ductile Cast Iron
67 |1~ ™~7 EVA=NN 2%
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
63 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
69 AR —F RV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
Mouth Ring High Chrome Alloy
g1 |[YXTIAI—T SUS403
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
Mouth Ring High Chrome Alloy
g9 |¥Y7hAU—7 SUS403
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
9 =N FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
97 AT =TI —)v MW45H
Mechanical Seal -
g8 |[IRRNTVUT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
oo |BARRIE T
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
Outer Cover Mild Steel
Loq |E—F7L—21 FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
105 (A7 =7 -
Stator -
n—A _
106 Rotor -
107 |[FE—Z¥ 7k SUS420)2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
115 TARIE SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
116 |77 Ik iE FCD500
Discharge Pipe With Flange Ductile Cast Iron
117 D2 AN YES) STKM13A
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel
Date Sign Tit| EEE Dwg No.
Approved 2001/3/1 Kanada Itie C . Di N307361_KZ
Checked | 2001/3/1 Kanada onstruction Diagram
Drawn | 2001/3/1 Hayashi Type U-2253AW kit - ZBErR
Fig.No. Fig00255A-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

U1=-Apr=21




v

‘|=l

/.I,. |k
._.Is )i ﬁmvlwm—l_ll. @v = ,. ! @@ﬁ:

U2253AW-2005-0000C




| s HaES m & o B ‘ H= ‘ &R OB "5 EB(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size = Spec. Note Weight
_ EE T C1020PC 1.25sqxR4
1 TT1 25 4 TipE Copper 1
— EEmF C1020PC 22sqxR10
2 TT22 1 0 Tip Copper 8
— EEmF C1020PC 14sqxR10
3 TT1 4 1 0 Tip Copper 1
_ BESRILA (pn) At Japanese 35 %100
4-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetic Resin 1
_ ZESNILAE (Eng) AR English 35% 100
4-2 731 209 Earth Label AE S:;/nthetii Resin 1
FvTRAYT—TIL 2PNCTS
5 CE25H Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 20 m -
_ EE T C1020PC 14sqxR5
6 TT1 4 5 TipE Copper 1
FTRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8 SWAF
7 |PUMS8W Screw Stainless Steel 1
_ EERI—T C1020PC 22sq
8 TT22 B CrirE:lping Sleeve Copper 3
EUHEF 21— &R g TT22-B ¢20x100 1m=78050
9 7801 9 Insulating Sleeve é:lynthetic Resin 6
WAVE S AT L NZEP298 MWrm L &
10 (*) 70201 L Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
TN — S$S400 U-2253AW
11126087 Outer Cover Mild Steel 1 24.5
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
12 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
r—=JdNo507 SUS304 d=¢ 38 B=20
13 74070 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
NATFTYL SUS304 M6
14 NUM6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia [y PN d=¢31.8 D=¢ 39
15 701 09 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
T—=TINo5 TR SUS304 d=¢4
16 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
WHEFaL—7 & kE 0.75sq~3.5sq ¢ 6
17 78004 Tube é:lynthetic Resin 1
HgFL—7 & puiie 22sq~60sq ¢ 15
18 78003 Tube é:lynthetii Resin 4
_ — EBERA—T C1020PC 1.25sq
19-1 TT1 25 B Crimping Sleeve Copper 1
_ _ EER)—T C1020PC 1.25sq
19-2 TT1 25 B Crir?\ping Sleeve Copper 1
RUNHEF21—T [l TT1.25-B ¢6 x50 1m=78046
20 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:lynthetii Resin 1
A7 LAY =L SUS+& T A a7 IEARILNAE
21 CSLWM8 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
RARILS SUS304 M8 X 16
22 BUM81 6 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
23-1 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ RARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
23-2 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
23-3 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
JLR)—THT FC ~ ¢35 2-M8 P=70
24 761 26 Gland Cast Iron 1
JLRY—T =N ~$321D=¢52 72078% &%
25 701 1 7 Rubber Sleeve é:ynthetic Rubber 1
RARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
26 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
T7ARTEY SWRM ¢ 6xL=22
27 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
B—SF LRI RN~ FC FEFFEL
28 122209 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1 2.3
oy [y N ¢5.7d=¢104.6
29 (*) OP1 05 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
U RIUR IRF R FHIHYOS 15 {EFIAL 100:9~10
30 AL200 Compound Epoxy |’esinEI 200 cc
_ AREETNILA (pn) & Auiis Japanese 100 x 60
31-1 731 206 Caution Label A é:;/nthetic Resin 1
- FTEINILAE (Eng) & R iR English 100 x 60
31-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE g-\l/nthetii Resin 1
B Thav 271> —IL 8tk 63X 100 R
32 731 1 38 Name Plate Tetron 1
REAKS—IL Fhav 40%20
33 73438 Inspe?tion Seal Tetron 1
RNHEF21—T A RstiE 1.258qf7 &%
34 7801 1 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetic Resin 1
RIKIRH ER)—RER - L=150
35 TT004 [ﬁetector Leading Wire - 1
RIKIR 2R - BRI
36 WD020 Infiltrative Water Detector - 1
oy [y PN ¢ 353 d=¢209.14
37 (*) OB45 O-ring Suynthetic Rubber 1
_ oy [N ¢ 353 d=¢310
38-1 (*) 0831 0 O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
_ oy [y PN ¢353d=¢310
38-2 (*) 0831 0 O-ring Suynthetic Rubber 1
B o — FQ : U2253AN-2005-00000 REARE B Fh Tl =1 O ERED
ﬂﬁij@J“:U2253AW72006700000 e FIBI:II:IEDQ%EH D:C. Nj N30736L 1/3
SHEX AR g Page.
SKEE  History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.Draw.No, | “222eAI2005-0000C-Fie 2025/7/8
L 3D{k 2025-07-03  |IJ¥ i) Ry (L] -
J S ZETE NoT6,83,93,98,99,120 2021-11-15 4 7P U_2253AW -p‘z?:i "Iiﬁ/Zﬂfﬁﬂi
1 NoA1,42,81,89, 5 & Nol22, 12311 20170501 /IR HEET A, EET ORI B A, SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.
120174 No.25,26,35,36,37 2017-05-01 /1Nt L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. S T O RIS E T Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3(}




s HaES m & o B H= &R OB "5 EB(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
_ oy ()N ¢353d=¢310
38-3 (*) 0831 0 O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
TARILE SS400 M20
39 EYBM20 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 2 04
_ AEHT— SUS304 d=¢21 D=¢ 30 t=0.3
40-1 74071 T03 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ RAEHT— SUS304 d=¢21 D=¢ 30 t=0.5
40-2 74071 T05 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ FEHT— SUS304 d=¢21 D=¢ 30 t=11
40-3 74071 T1 1 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ A% —)L (50Hz) Thov 50Hz ¢ 42
41-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ AR —)L (60Hz) Thav 60Hz $42
41-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
FRINRD SWRM M5 x 20
42 PSM520 Screw Mild Steel 2
ATV TyT SUS304 M5
43 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 2
EOvT SPCC M5
44 WSM5 Washer Carbon Steel 2
F—hHuk KA-316 19kW-200V KA-316
45 JACNCTLO0  |3io-cut KA-316 1
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 50
46 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV TyT N SUS304 M16
47-11SWUM16B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV x SUS304 M16
47-2 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATy SUS304 M16
47-3 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV TN SUS304 M16
47-4 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ RAVT Ty SUS304 M16
47-5 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
_ R Iy v SUS304 M16
47-6 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
LET Sk FC U-2253AW
48 21 1 62 Up;er Bracket Cast Iron 1
HIv v SKb 6308
49 WW90 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy [y PN ¢3.1d=¢89.4
50 (*) OGgO O-ring Smynthetic Rubber 1
oy [Sl=PN ¢6d=¢ 2225
51 (*) OV225 O-ring Smynthetic Rubber 1
AT—4 - 19kW-2P 200V
52 51 328 Stator - 1
E—HIL—L FC U-2253AW
53 20228 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
_ RARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
54-1 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ NARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
54-2 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ RARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
54-3 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ NARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
54-4 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
N7V 63087ZC3 63082ZC3
55 'B63082Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 40 D=¢ 90 B=23 0.6
ST AI—T STKM U-2253AW
56 31 1 04 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel 1
a—4 - 19kW-2P
57 150249 Rotor - 1
E—RIvT SUS420J2 U-2253AW
58 30235 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
ARFTF— SUS403 B10xXH8 x L35 One Roundend
59 K1 0835A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
AURGF— SUS403 Kiexgsxiks A:FAB @A,
60 |K1 0840 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1 s
N7 T FC
61 2321 7 Bearing Cover Cast Iron 1 1.0
62 |IB7311DBT I;\leIiJnyg’j 1 |?:¢55 D=¢ 120 B=58 2.8
N7V & SS400 7311
63 AW1 1 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
Ay 3wk §25C 7311
64 AN1 1 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1
oy (=) PN ¢6d=¢ 2225
65 (*) OV225 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
Ly [=)ymPN NE 298 Wrm L 3
66 (*) 70201 L Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
TET 4wk FC U-2253AW
67123216 Lower Bracket Cast Iron 1 19.8
NANGTZY SUS304 1/4B Hexagon Socket Head
68 PLUPTZA Hollow Set Plug Stainless Steel 1
FAILT—IL (=) PN d=¢ 50 D=¢ 68 b=9
69 |SC50689 Qil Seal Suynthetic Rubber 1
_ oy (=)= PN ¢3.563 d=¢98.02
70-1 (*) OB1 9 O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
[[E— RO : U2253A1-2005-0000C | bR £ Titl = O EEES
20— R@ : U2253A1-2006-0000C e aD &m BR %Hi Doc. Nf N30736L 2/3
SER . Page.
[ SRFE - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.Draw.No, | oo 2005700006 Fie 2025/1/8
[EN 2025-07-03  [IJ¥ =T By L] -
J HBARZE T No76,83,93,98,99,120 2021-11-15  #H = U_2253AW 0 Q%Ellliﬁ/ZﬂfEFﬁ
| Nod1,42,81,89, 5 Nal22, 123581 20170501 /1 STl LT~ DRI RCUEH S b b A SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.
1 20174 FERR No.25,26,35,36,37 2017-05-01 /Gt L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% i O Tl k1 2 E fIi T Y- Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3




5 HaES A o B HE &R OB [E5 E8ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Qty Size * Spec. Note Weight
~ oYy Ad LA ¢3.53 d=¢98.02
70-2 (*) OB1 9 O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
BRRINGDO YT FC
71 2421 5 Dxetector Housing Cast Iron 1 1.1
_ APV Ty SUS304 M8
72-1 SWUMsB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M8
72-2/SWUM8B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
AR SUS304 M8 x 20
73 | BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ATy SUS304 M16
74 SWUM1 6H Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
RENMRILE SUS304 M16 x 45
75 |HUM1645 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 4
TSV HE FCD JISTOK80A 4-¢ 19 J94
76 90054 Discharge Pipe With Flange Ductile Cast Iron 1 6.3
R "A—E Non-additive Turbine Oil
77 |T850 Lubricant Turbine Oil 085 L
oyvy (=)= PN ¢5.7 d=¢1569.3
78 (*) OG1 60 O-ring S:lynthetic Rubber 1
FRINAS SUS304 M5 X 12
79 |PUM512 Screw Stainless Steel 4
ANAZANLT—IL -
80 MW45H Mechanical Seal - 1
= NISUG FC MW45H
81 124121 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 6.9
TKENAR SUS403 D=¢ 78 t=8
82 72025 Water Shut Disk Stainless Steel 1
T—=3 T hN— FC U-2253AW
83 111099 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1 23.0
_ FEYU R —IL [EPEIN 3 d=¢55D=¢ 75 H=19
84-1/45001 Labyrinth Seal I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
_ JEVVRL—)L [SAEIN 3 d=¢55D=¢ 75 H=19
84-2/45001 Labyrinth Seal mgh Chrome Alloy 1
SEUURS—IL EEIN: 2 d=¢55D=¢ 75 H=13
85 145004 Labyrinth Seal I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
S IRR)—=T SUS403 ¢ 54 =355 NZ38
86 |131021A Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1 0.3
B AVRTHT— SUS304 d=39 D=60 b=11 t=0.3
87-1 7401 5T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=39 D=60 b=11 t=0.5
87-2/74015T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
B AVRTHT— SUS304 d=39 D=60 b=11 t=1.1
87-3 7401 5T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
B A2 ~_Z (50Hz) =U0L %
88-1/10587 Impeller I-Tijgh Chrome Alloy 1 >0
- 1>~_F (60Hz) SU0L8%
88-1|1 0588 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1 3.6
B A>~5 (50Hz) [SIZRIN =S
88-2/110587 Impeller I-Tijgh Chrome Alloy 1 >0
- A2 ~Z (60Hz) SU0L8%
88-2|1 0588 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1 3.6
~ IHRYUH Bo0L88% d=¢82 D=¢ 110 t=12
89-1/113130 Mouth Ring I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 0.4
_ RO YT SU0L8% d=¢82 D=¢ 110 t=12
89-2 1 31 30 Mouth Ring I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1 0.4
FET T FCD
90 112269 Up:er Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1 25.5
v IhR)—T SUS403
91 31 075A Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1 0.6
A RTF Yk SUS304 U-2253AW
92 64064 Impeller Nut Stainless Steel 1 0.6
TET— Y FCD U-2253AW
93 112270 Losver Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1 11.0
AR —F RN $5400 U-2253AW
94 160029 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 4
AR SUS304 M16 x 65
95 BUM1 665 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
A—F §S400 U-2253AW
96 114133 Strainer Mild Steel 1 4.2
ATV T T SUS304 M12
97 SWUM1 2B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
RATFT YL SUS304 M12
98 INUM12A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
IAVE O Z7 ks S * X—UEEL EHRESHIC (x) MOMN=tD [BI5EY
901 U2253AWPO Packing & O-ring Set * included. 1 () should be included. Optional Parts
=52 v Ik By
902 |R50249AW Shaft with Rotor 1 Opjtﬁmal Parts
BET— RO : U2253A1-2005-0000C Date Sign. 27 Title =] ERES
® 01— R : U2253AW-2006-0000C Approved  2001-03-01 Kanadga I =} Eﬂ %H D:(, N:T N30736L 2/2
Checked  2001-03-01  Kanada SRR -2005-0000C- Page.
SEFE - History Drawn ZOOPOBg Hayashi CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. U2263Al-2006-0000C-Fie 2025/7/8
L stL 2025-07-03 I G i
e ® U-2253AW PRt ZEEr i
i N<;41 12,51,59, 45 NoT22,1 253000 2017-05-01 /NGt S HET A BTV OFRCURIELE b, SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.
1 20 174F i No25,26,35,36,37 2017-05-01 /1Nt L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. S5 i D T kI B BT Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3(]






